

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR <u>DAILY CAUSE LIST</u> (FOR THURSDAY THE 27TH JANUARY, 2025 AT 02:00 PM) <u>THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION</u> <u>COMMISSIONER</u>

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-114/2023 (Appeal)	6 th Hearing	Shri Tania June, & Omuk Aje C/O Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, P/Pare District AP Pin: 791110.	The PIO cum DFO , Pasighat, East Siang District A.P Pin Code: 791102
02	APIC-183/2023 (Appeal)	3 rd Hearing	Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun, Papumpare District, AP Pin: 791110.	The PIO cum DFO, Aalo, West Siang District AP. Pin: 791001.
03	APIC-188/2023 (Appeal)	3 rd Hearing	Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun, Papumpare District, A.P. Pin: 791110.	The PIO cum DFO, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 792110.
04	APIC-202/2023 (Appeal)	3 rd Hearing	Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun Papumpare District, AP. Pin: 791110	The PIO cum DFO, Palin, Kra-Dadi District AP. Pin: 791118.
05	APIC-205/2023 (Appeal)	3 rd Hearing	Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun Papumpare District, AP. Pin: 791110	The PIO cum DFO, Anini, Dibang Valley District AP. Pin: 792101.
06	APIC-281/2022 (Appeal)	11 th Hearing	Shri Tania June, All Arunachal Volunteer Sena (AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, A.P. Pin: 791110	PIO cum DFO, O/o the Divisional Officer, Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, A.P. Pin : 791122

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled in person or online.

To avail online hearing at least notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing download 'WebEx meeting' App from Google Play store and may contact **Shri Himanshu Verma** at **8319014957** for further technical assistance.

Memo NO. 45/DCL/SIC/DG/2024/ Copy to :- Dated Itanagar the. 7. ... Jan'. 2025.

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 6) Case file.

For an

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC) Itanagar Depicty Registrar Arunachal Prodesh Internation Commission Itanagar